## **Kari Verjil**Registrar of Voters



## **Rebecca Spencer**Assistant Registrar of Voters

# REGISTRAR OF VOTERS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## ELECTION OBSERVER PANEL ORIENTATION FOR THE APRIL 8, 2014 CITY OF RANCHO MIRAGE GENERAL MUNICIPAL MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

The Riverside County Registrar of Voters will convene an Election Observer Panel to observe activities associated with the City of Rancho Mirage General Municipal Mail Ballot Election, which will be held on April 8, 2014. The purpose of the Election Observer Panel is the following:

- Provide the public with the opportunity to observe and make suggestions on ways to improve the election process.
- Help ensure the integrity of the election process.
- Remove some of the mystery associated with the election process in an effort to build voter confidence and encourage more people to take part.

A pre-election orientation is scheduled for:

Date: Thursday, March 6, 2014

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: Registrar of Voters Office

2724 Gateway Drive, Riverside, CA 92507

If you would like to participate in the pre-election orientation, please contact Dolores Chagolla at (951) 486-7330 in order to make sure that we have adequate materials available at the orientation.